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English

How to use

- Rinse the parasol base with water to
remove concrete dust before first use.

- The parasol base is heavy in order to keep
the parasol in place, so be careful when
moving it.

- The parasol base must always be placed on
a hard and even surface. Do not place the
parasol base on sandy, muddy or loose soil.

Important

The concrete in the parasol base may react
adversely with certain types of wood (e.g.
eucalyptus), resulting in discolouration if
placed on a wood decking. Contact the store
where you bought your decking to be sure it
is compatible with concrete to avoid any risk
of discolouration.

Deutsch

Benutzung

- den Sonnenschirmful vor der ersten
Benutzung mit Wasser abspulen, um
Betonstaub usw. zu entfernen.

- Vorsicht beim Bewegen des
SonnenschirmfuBes - er ist schwer, damit er
den Schirm sicher am Platz halten kann.

- den Sonnenschirmfu® muss immer auf
eine feste, glatte Flache gestellt werden.
Den Sonnenschirmful? nicht auf sandigen,
lehmigen Boden oder nachgiebigen
Untergrund stellen.

Wichtig!

Der Beton des Sonnenschirmfu3es kann
bei einigen Holzarten (z.B. Eukalyptus)
Verfarbungen hervorrufen, wenn

man ihn auf diese Holzoberflachen

stellt. Um sicherzustellen, dass keine
Verfarbungsgefahr besteht, bitte mit dem
Lieferanten des Bodenbelags Kontakt
aufnehmen.

Francais

Utilisation

- Rincer la base du parasol a l'eau pour
retirer la poussiére de béton avant la
premiere utilisation.

- La base du parasol est lourde, ce qui
permet de maintenir le parasol en place.
Déplacer avec précaution.

- La base du parasol doit toujours étre placée
sur une surface dure et plane. Ne pas placer
sur un sol sablonneux, boueux ou meuble.

Attention

Le béton dans le pied de parasol peut mal
réagir au contact de certains types de

bois (comme l'eucalyptus), cela peut donc
entrainer une décoloration au niveau du
pied si celui-ci est installé sur une terrasse
en bois. Contacter le magasin dans lequel
vous avez achetez votre terrasse pour vous
assurer qu'elle est compatible avec le béton.

Nederlands

Gebruik

- Spoel de parasolvoet voor het eerste
gebruik af met water om betonstof te
verwijderen.

- De parasolvoet is zwaar om de parasol op
zijn plaats te houden, dus wees voorzichtig
bij het verplaatsen .

- De parasolvoet moet altijd op een harde en
vlakke ondergrond worden geplaatst. Plaats
de parasolvoet niet op zanderige, modderige
of losse grond.

Belangrijk

Het beton in de parasolvoet kan reageren op
verschillende houtsoorten (b.v. eucalyptus)
en verkleuringen veroorzaken als de voet

op een houten ondergrond wordt gezet.
Neem contact op met de leverancier van

de ondergrond waar de parasolvoet op zal
worden gezet om te controleren of de kans
bestaat dat het hout verkleurt.

Dansk

Brugsanvisning

- Skyl parasolfoden med vand for at fjerne
betonstev, for du bruger den fgrste gang.

- Parasolfoden er tung, sa den kan holde
parasollen pa plads, sa pas pa, nar du flytter
den.

- Parasolfoden skal altid placeres pa et hardt
og jeevnt underlag. Placer ikke parasolfoden
pa sandet, mudret eller lgs jord.

VIGTIGT!

Betonen i parasolfoden kan reagere
uhensigtsmaessigt, nar den kommer i
kontakt med bestemte traesorter, f.eks.
eukalyptus, og det kan give misfarvning,

hvis foden placeres pa en treaeterrasse. For

at undga misfarvning kan du kontakte den
forretning, hvor du har kebt traeterrassen for
at finde ud af, om traeet kan tale beton.

islenska

Notkunarleidbeiningar

- Skoladu sélhlifarstandinn med vatni og
fjarlaegdu ryk fyrir fyrstu notkun.

- Sélhlifarstandurinn er pungur svo hann
haldi sélhlifarstandinum & sinum stag, faréu
pvi varlega vié ad flytja hann.

- Solhlifin parf ad vera stadsett & hérou eda
jofnu yfirbordi. Ekki setja sélhlifarstandinn &
sand, ledju eda lausan jardveg.

Mikilvaegt

Steypan i sélhlifarsokklinum getur brugdist
neikvaett vid dkvednum vidartegundum (t.d.
trollatré) sem veldur upplitun & pallaefni.
Radfaerdu pig vid adilann sem seldi pér
pallaefnid til ad vera viss um ad pad henti
med steypu til a8 koma i vef fyrir upplitun.

Norsk

Slik gjer du

- Skyll parasollfoten med vann for a fjerne
betongstev for farste gangs bruk.

- Parasollfoten er tung for a holde parasollen
pa plass, sé vaer forsiktig nar du flytter pa
den.

- Parasollfoten ma alltid plasseres pa et
hardt og jevnt underlag. Ikke sett sammen
parasoll pa et sted der grunnen er sandete,
gjermete eller los.

Viktig

Betongen i parasollfoten kan reagere
negativt med enkelte typer tre (for eksempel
eukalyptus), noe som kan resultere i
misfarging hvis den plasseres pa et utegulv
i tre. Kontakt varehuset der du kjepte
utegulvet for a forsikre deg om at det er
kompatibelt med betong, sa du unngar
risikoen for misfarging.

Suomi

Kayttoohje

- Poista betonipoly huuhtelemalla
aurinkovarjon jalka vedelld ennen
ensimmaista kdyttokertaa.

- Aurinkovarjon jalka on raskas, jotta
aurinkovarjo pysyy hyvin paikallaan. Nosta
aurinkovarjon jalkaa varovasti.

- Aseta aurinkovarjon jalka aina kovalle ja
tasaiselle alustalle. Ald aseta aurinkovarjon
jalkaa hiekkaiselle, mutaiselle tai irtonaiselle
alustalle.

Tarkeaa

Auringonvarjon betonijalka saattaa reagoida
tiettyjen puulajien (esim. eukalyptuksen)
kanssa ja aiheuttaa varjaytymia puiseen
alustaan/lattiaan. Kysy varjaytymien
valttamiseksi alustan/lattian valmistajalta,
reagoiko sen materiaali betonin kanssa.

Svenska

Anvéandning

-Spola av parasollfoten med vatten for

att fa bort 16st betongdamm fore forsta
anvandning.

-Var forsiktig nar du flyttar parasollfoten,
eftersom den &r tung for att halla parasollet
pa plats.

-Parasollfoten maste alltid placeras pa en
hérd och jamn yta. Placera inte parasollfoten
pa sandig, lerig eller 16s mark.

Viktigt

Betongen i parasollfoten kan reagera med
vissa sorters tra (t.ex. eukalyptus) och orsaka
missfargningar om den placeras pa ett
underlag av tra. Kontakta din aterférsaljare
av underlaget som parasollfoten ska
placeras pa for att kontrollera om det finns
risk fér missfargning av traet.

Cesky

Navod k pouZiti

- Pfed prvnim pouzitim oplachnéte
podstavec slunecniku vodou, abyste
odstranili betonovy prach.

- Podstavec slunecniku je tézky, aby udrzel
slunec¢nik na misté, proto pfi manipulaci s
nim budte opatrni.

- Podstavec slunecniku musi byt vzdy
poloZen na tvrdy a rovny povrch.
Nepokladejte podstavec slunecniku na
piscitou, blativou nebo volnou padu.
Dilezité

Beton, ze kterého je podstavec slune¢niku,
muZe negativné plsobit na nékteré druhy
dreva (napf. eukalyptus). To muZze vést

k odbarveni drevéné podlahové krytiny.
Ujistéte se u vyrobce, jestli je vase drevéna
podlahova krytina kompatibilni s betonem,
abyste predesli riziku jejiho odbarveni.

Espaiiol

Instrucciones de uso

- Antes de usar la sombrilla por primera
vez, aclara la base con agua para eliminar
el polvo de hormigén.

- La base es pesada para aportar
estabilidad a la sombrilla, asi que ten
cuidado al moverla.

- La base de la sombrilla debe colocarse
siempre en una superficie dura y plana.
No coloques la sombrilla en un terreno
arenoso, embarrado o poco compacto.

Importante

El hormigén de la base de la sombrilla
puede reaccionar negativamente en
contacto con algunas maderas (como el
eucalipto) y provocar que pierdan color.

Si quieres colocar una base de sombrilla
encima de un suelo de madera, ponte

en contacto con la tienda en la que lo
compraste para saber si es compatible con
el hormigén.

Italiano

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Sciacqua con acqua la base
dell'ombrellone per eliminare la polvere di
calcestruzzo prima di usarla per la prima
volta.

- La base dell'ombrellone é pesante perché
deve tenere fermo l'ombrellone, quindi fai
attenzione quando la sposti.

- La base dell'ombrellone deve essere
sempre collocata su una superficie

dura e piana. Non collocare la base
dell'ombrellone su un terreno sabbioso,
fangoso o non compatto.

Importante

Il calcestruzzo nella base dell'ombrellone
puo reagire negativamente con alcuni

tipi di legno (per esempio l'eucalipto),
causando una perdita di colore se collocato
su una superficie in legno. Per evitare

il rischio di scolorimento, rivolgiti al
fornitore della tua superficie in legno per
assicurarti che questa sia compatibile con
il calcestruzzo.

Magyar

Hasznalat

- Az els6 hasznalat el6tt locsold le vizzel,
hogy eltiintesd réla a port.

- A napernyé talp nehéz, 1égy nagyon
6vatos a mozgatasa kozben.

- A napernyé talpat kemény és egyenes
feluletre kell tenni. Ne tedd homokos, saras
vagy puha talajra.

Fontos

A napernyd talpat képez6 beton reakciéba
|éphet bizonyos fafajtakbdl készilt
padléburkolatokkal (pl. eukaliptusz),
amely elszinez6dést okozhat. Bizonyosodj
meg arrél, hogy a talp és a padléburkolat
kompatibilis-e egymassal, igy elkeriilheted
ezek elszinezédését.

Polski

Sposéb uzycia

- Przed pierwszym uzyciem optucz
podstawe parasola wodg, aby usung¢ pyt
betonowy.

- Podstawa parasola jest ciezka, aby mogta
utrzymac parasol w miejscu, dlatego nalezy
uwazac podczas jej przenoszenia.

- Podstawa parasola musi zawsze

by¢ umieszczona na twardej i réwnej
powierzchni. Nie stawiaj podstawy parasola
na piaszczystej, btotnistej lub luznej glebie.

Wazne

Beton w podstawie parasola moze
reagowac niekorzystnie z niektorymi
rodzajami drewna (np. eukaliptusowym),
powodujac przebarwienia, jesli bedzie
umieszczony na drewnianym tarasie.
Zasiegnij informacji w sklepie, w ktérym
kupite$ deski tarasowe, aby upewnic sie, ze
beton nie spowoduje przebarwien.

Eesti

Kasutamine

- Betoonitolmu eemaldamiseks loputa
paikesevarju alust veega. Tee seda enne,
kui sa alust kasutama hakkad.

- Péikesevarju alus on raske, et see paigal
pusiks, seega ole ettevaatlik, kui sa seda
liigutad.

- Aseta pdikesevarju alus alati tugevale ja
tasasele pinnale. Ara aseta paikesevarju
alust liivasele, mudasele v&i pehmele
pinnale.

Oluline

Paikesevarju p&hjas asuv betoon véib
ebasoodsalt reageerida teatud tlupi
puitudega (nt eukallptiga), mille
tulemuseks vdivad olla muutused selle
varvis, kui asetad paikesevarju puidust
pinnale. Véta Ghendust poega, kust
porandakatte ostsid, et veenduda
selle sobivuses betooniga ja valtida
varvimuutusi.

LatvieSu

LietoSanas instrukcija

- Pirms pirmas lietoSanas reizes noskalot
saulessarga pamatni ar Gdeni, notiritu
cementa putek|us.

- Saulessarga pamatne ir smaga, lai spétu
noturét saulessargu vieta, tapéc ta japarvieto
piesardzigi.

- Saulessarga pamatne vienmeér jaliek

uz cietas un taisnas virsmas. Nenovietot
saulessarga pamatni uz zemes smilSaina,
dublaina vai irdena vieta.

Svarigi!

Ja saulessargu novieto uz koka virsmas,
saulessarga pamatné esoSais betons

var reagét ar noteikta tipa koksni (piem.,
eikalipta), izraisot krasas izmainas. Sazinies
ar veikalu, kur iegadajies gridas segumu, lai
parliecinatos, ka tas nereagés ar betonu.

Lietuviy

Naudojimas

- PrieS naudodami skécio pagrindg pirma
kartg iSplaukite vandeniu, kad nelikty betono
dulkiy.

- Skécio pagrindas sunkus, nes turi iSlaikyti
skétj stabilioje padétyje, todél jj kilnokite ypac
atsargiai.

- Skécio pagrindg padékite ant tvirto kieto
pavirSiaus. Smélis, puri ar pazliugusi Zemé
tam netinka.

Svarbu

Betoniné skécio pagrindo dalis gali sukelti
tam tikry rasiy medienos, tokios kaip
eukalipto, spalvos pasikeitima. Taip galéty
nutikti laikant skécio pagrindg ant mediniy
grindy. Kreipkités j parduotuvés, kurioje
isigijote grindy danga, darbuotojus, jei norite
Zinoti, kaip ji reaguoja j salytj su betonu.

Portugues

Como usar

- Enxague a base para guarda-sol com dgua
para remover o pé de cimento antes de a
utilizar pela primeira vez.

- A base para guarda-sol é pesada para
permitir manter o guarda-sol no lugar, por
isso, tenha cuidado ao desloca-la.

- A base para guarda-sol deve ser sempre
colocada numa superficie dura e uniforme.
N&o coloque a base para guarda-sol sobre
areia, lama ou cascalho.

Importante

O cimento da base para guarda-sol pode
reagir a certos tipos de madeira (como o
eucalipto), provocando uma descoloragdo
se for colocada sobre um pavimento em
madeira. Contacte a loja IKEA onde comprou
o pavimento para certificar-se de que este é
compativel com o cimento, de modo a evitar
qualquer risco de descoloragao.
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Romana

Mod de utilizare

- Clateste baza umbrelei de soare cu apa
pentru a indeparta praful de ciment inainte
de prima utilizare.

- Baza umbrelei este grea pentru a mentine
stabilitatea umbrelei si trebuie sa fii precaut
cand o misti.

- Baza trebuie sé fie plasata intotdeauna

pe o suprafatd tare si netedd. Nu aseza
baza umbrelei pe teren nisipos, noroios sau
instabil.

Important

Betonul din baza umbrelei poate reactiona
negativ cu anumite tipuri de lemn (de

ex. eucalipt), ceea ce poate produce o
decolorare a bazei daca este plasata pe o
podea de lemn. Contacteazd magazinul de
unde ai cumparat placile de podea pentru
a verifica daca sunt compatibile cu betonul
pentru a evita orice risc de decolorare.

Slovensky

Néavod na pouZzitie

- Pred prvym pouzitim oplachnite zakladriu
slne¢nika vodou, aby ste odstranili beténovy
prach.

- Zékladna sInecnika je tazka, aby slnecnik
zostal na svojom mieste, takZe pri jeho
premiestfiovani budte opatrni.

- Podstavec sIlne¢nika musi byt vzdy
poloZeny na tvrdom a rovnom povrchu.
Neumiestriujte sine¢nik na pieskovu, bahnitt
alebo volnu podu.

Délezité

Betdn v zakladni sinecnika méze reagovat’

s niektorymi druhmi dreva (napriklad
eukalyptom). V pripade, Ze je umiestneny
na podlahovej krytine moéZe sposobit stratu
farby. Kontaktujte obchodny dom, kde ste

si zakupili podlahovt krytinu a uistite sa, Ze
jej neprekaza kontakt s beténom, aby ste sa
vyhli riziku poskodenia.

Bbarapcku

HauuH Ha ynoTpe6a

13nnakHeTe ocHOBaTa Ha Yagbpa 3a CTbHLEe
C BOAa, 33 @ MPeMaxHeTe npaxTa npeau
MbPBO Mo/3BaHe.

OcHoBaTa Ha YaZbpa e Texka, 3a Aa
OCUrypyt CTaBUNHOCT. BbAeTe BHAMATENHY,
KOraTo ro MecTuTe.

OcHoBaTa Ha YaAbpa BuHarv Tpsisa

ia ce NocTaBs BbPXy TBbPAA V1 paBHa
MoBBLPXHOCT. He nocTaBsiiTe ocHoBaTa
BbPXY NeCbY/I1Ba, KasHa UN pexasa noysa.

BaxxHo

BeToHBLT B OCHOBaTa Ha YaZbpa Moxe Aa
npeav3BriKa HebaronpusaTHa peakums ¢
HSIKOW BUAOBE AbpBeTa (Hanp. eBKanunT),
B Pe3yNTaT OT TOBA, ako Ce MocTaBn BbPXY
AbPBeHa HacTW/IKa MOXe Aa ce Noy4mn
obesLeTsiBaHe. M36erHeTe onacHocTTa
oT 06e3LiBeTsiBaHe, KaTo ce CBbpXeTe

€ MarasviHa, B KOWTO cTe 3akynuau
HacTuKaTa cv, 3a Aa ce obeguTe, e e
CbBMeCTMa C 6ETOH.

Hrvatski

Kako koristiti

— Prije prve upotrebe isprati osnovu
suncobrana vodom za uklanjanje betonske
prasine.

— Osnova suncobrana teska je kako bi
drZala suncobran na mjestu, pa je oprezno
premjestati.

— Osnova suncobrana mora se uvijek
drZati na tvrdoj i ravnoj povrsini. Ne stavljati
osnovu suncobrana na pjeskovitu, blatnjavu
ili rastresitu podlogu.

VaZno

Beton u osnovi suncobrana moZze negativno
reagirati s odredenim vrstama drva (npr.
eukaliptus) $to moze dovesti do blijedenja
ako ga se postavi na drveni pod. Obratiti

se dobavljacu drvenog poda za provjeru

je li pod siguran za kontakt s betonom i za
sprecavanje blijedenja.

EAANVIKA

TpéTtog xprong

- ZeMAUVETE TN BAon tng opmpéNag pe vepd
yLO VO aToHaKPUVETE T OKOVI TOLPEVTOU
TIPLV TNV TIPWTN XPron.

- H Bdon ¢ opmpéag lvat Bapia,
TIPOKELPEVOU va SLatnpel TNV opTtpéAa otn
Béon NG, y' autod va eloTe TIPOoEKTLKOL dTav
TN HETAKLVELTE.

- H Bdon g opmpéAag TpEmeL tévta

va tomobetelte o€ okAnpn Kat minedn
eMUpAveLa. Mnv ToTtoBetelte tn Bdon

TNG OPTIPEAAG O APHO, AAOTIN 1) A0TABEG
£5a(og.

ZHMANTIKO!

To tolpévto otn BAon tng OpTPEAag
pTtopel va €xeL apvnTikr) aMnAemtispaon
HE CUYKEKPLPEVOUG TUTIOUG EUAOU

(TL.X EUKAAUTITOG), TIPOKAAWVTAG TOV
QAMOXPWHATLOPO TOU, av ToTtoBeTnOEel
Tavw o€ EVAWVN emévduon Samesou.
ETILKOWVWVIOTE PE TO KATACTNHA TIOU
Qayopaoate tny emévéucn damédou yla
va BeBatwbeite 6t ival cupPatr pe to
TOLHEVTO £TOL WOTE VA ATTOYUYETE TOV
QAMOXPWHATLOHO.

Pycckuii

Kak ucnonb3oBatb

- Mepey NepBbIM NCMONb30BaHVIEM
npomoliTe ornopy BOZOW, YTobbl yAanuTb
B6ETOHHYIO Nblb.

- Onopa Tskenas, YTo6bl yaepXXmBaTh 30HT
OT CO/HLA, NO3TOMY 6yAbTe OCTOPOXHbI
nepezsuras ee.

- Onopy 30HTa OT CO/HLa cesyeT
pasmeLLlaTtb Ha TBepAol 1 poBHOM
noBepxHOCTU. He cTaBbTe ornopy Ha
necyaHou, MUHUCTON UK PLIXNOV Noyse.

Ba>kHas uHdopmauus

BeTOH onopbl 30HTa OT COHLIA MOXET
OKa3blBaTb HEraTMBHOE BO3/eCTBINE Ha
HeKoTopble MOPOALI AepeBa (Hanprmep,
3BKanMnT). [lepeBsiHHOE MOKPbITVE MOXET
06€eCLIBETUTLCS, €C/IN Ha Hero NocTaBuUTbL
oropy A5 30HTa. O6paTnTeCch B MarasviH,
r/ie Bbl PUO6PEeNN HanoNbHOe NoKpbITUE,
UTOBbI BbISICHUTL MOXHO /1 Ha HEro
CTaBUTL ornopy 13 6eToHa 1 U3bexaTb
ob6ecLiBeynBaHus.

yKpaiHCbKa

K BUKOPUCTOBYBaTUN

- Mepes NepLINM BUKOPUCTaHHAM
CMOJIOCHITL OMOPY Napacoi BoAoH, o6
3MUTK 6ETOHHWIA M.

- Onopa napaconi Ma€ Benuky Bary, o6
3abe3neynTy CTilKiCTb Napaconi, Tomy nig
Yac il nepeHeceHHs cnig 6yt 06epexHUMU.
- BcTaHoBAtoViTE OMOPY Napaconi Avilie Ha
TBEPAiN piBHiVi NnoBepxHi. He BcTaHOBNOTE
oropy napaconi Ha niLaHomy, MyancTomy
Y1 PUXIOMY IPYHTI.

Baxxnueo

SKLLIO OCHOBY Mapacosi 3aKpinuTL Ha
ZepeB'siHill nigcTaBLi, 6€TOH, i3 AKOro BoHa
BVIKOHaHa, MOXe BCTYMUTU B peakLito i3
AeSKVMUN BUAAMU JepeBUHY (Hanpuknag,
eBKaninT), CIpUYNHUBLLN ii 3He6apBIEHHS.
A611 3ano6irTi 3Heb6apBieHHIO, MOpaAbTeCh
i3 BUPOBHMKOM MiACTaBKM LLOAO Ti CyMiCHOCTI
i3 6eTOHOM.

Srpski

Upotreba

- Pre prve upotrebe isperi osnovu
suncobrana vodom da ukloni$ betonsku
prasinu.

- Osnova suncobrana je teska, kako bi
suncobran stajao na mestu, pa je pazljivo
premestaj.

- Osnova suncobrana mora se uvek drzati na
tvrdoj i ravnoj povrsini. Ne stavljaj osnovu
suncobrana na peskovitu, blatnjavu ili
rastresitu podlogu.

VaZno

Beton u osnovi suncobrana moZe nepovoljno
reagovati s odredenim vrstama drveta

(npr. s eukaliptusom), pa tako moze

dodi do promene boje ako se postavi na
drvenu podlogu. Obrati se prodavnici gde

su kupljene podne obloge da proveris
kompatibilnost s betonom i tako izbegne$
mogucnost da se boja promeni.

Slovenscina

Uporaba

Pred prvo uporabo podstavek sen¢nika speri
z vodo, da odstrani$ betonski prah.

- Podstavek senc¢nika je tezak, da lahko
zadrzi sen¢nik na mestu, zato ravnaj
previdno, ko ga Zeli§ premakniti.

- Podstavek sencnika mora vedno stati na
trdni in ravni podlagi. Sen¢nika ne namescaj
na pesceno, blatno ali zemljeno podlago.

Pomembno

Ce betonski podstavek postavi na leseno
talno podlogo, lahko beton reagira z
dolocenimi vrstami lesa (npr. evkaliptus) in
povzroci obarvanje lesene talne podloge.
Obrni se na dobavitelja svoje lesene talne
obloge in preveri, ce jo lahko uporabljas

v kombinaciji z betonom, da preprecis
obarvanje.

Tirkge

Kullanim

- Ik kullanimdan énce beton tozunu
temizlemek icin semsiye tabanini suyla
durulayin.

- Semsiyeyi yerinde tutabilmek icin
semsiyenin tabani agirdir. Bu ylizden
tasirken dikkatli olun.

- Semsiye tabani daima sert ve diiz bir zemin
Gzerine yerlestirilmelidir. Semsiye tabanini
kumlu, camurlu veya gevsek toprak Ustline
koymayin.

Onemli

Semsiye tabanindaki beton, bazi ahsap
turleriyle (6rn. Okaliptis) olumsuz
reaksiyona girebilir ve ahsap désemeye
yerlestirildiginde renk solmasina neden
olabilir. Renk atma riskini dnlemek icin
betonla uyumlu oldugundan emin olmak igin
zemin kaplamayi satin aldiginiz magazaya
danisin.
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Bahasa Indonesia

Cara menggunakan

- Bilas alas tenda payung dengan air untuk
menghilangkan debu beton sebelum
digunakan pertama kali.

- Alas tenda payung berat agar tenda
payung tetap di tempatnya, jadi berhati-
hatilah saat memindahkannya.

- Alas tenda payung harus selalu diletakkan
di atas permukaan yang keras dan rata.
Jangan letakkan alas tenda payung di atas
tanah berpasir, berlumpur, atau gembur.

Penting

Beton pada bagian dasar parasol tidak cocok
dengan jenis kayu tertentu (mis. Kayu putih),
yang mengakibatkan perubahan warna

jika ditempatkan pada penghiasan kayu.

Beli tempat parasol yang tersedia di toko
setempat untuk memastikan itu kompatibel
dengan beton untuk menghindari risiko
perubahan warna.

Bahasa Malaysia

Cara penggunaan

- Bilas dasar payung dengan air untuk
menghilangkan habuk konkrit sebelum
penggunaan pertama.

- Dasar payung berat untuk memastikan
payung kekal di tempatnya, jadi berhati-
hatilah ketika memindahkannya.

- Dasar payung hendaklah sentiasa
diletakkan di permukaan yang keras dan
rata. Jangan letakkan dasar payung di tanah
berpasir, berlumpur atau peroi.

Penting!

Simen pada dasar payung mungkin
menghasilkan tindak balas yang tidak
diingini pada jenis-jenis kayu tertentu (cth.
kayu putih) yang mengakibatkan warna
pudar jika ditempatkan di atas geladak kayu.
Hubungi gedung di mana anda membeli
geladak anda bagi memastikan ia sesuai
dengan simen bagi mengelakkan risiko
warna pudar.
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Tiéng Viét

Céach sir dung

- Trudc khi sir dung lan dau, rira dé du véi
nudc dé loai bé bui bé tong.

- D& du ¢ trong luc nang dé gitp du ding
virng; do d6, hdy can than khi di chuyén

dé du.

- D& du phai dugc dat trén mot bé mat ciing
va bang phéng. Khéng dat d& du 1én bé mat
c6 cat, cé bun hodc bé mat dat toi xép.

Quan trong

Bé tong trong dé du ngoai trdi c6 thé phan
(ng lai v&i mot sé loai gb nhét dinh (nhu gb
bach dan), dan dén tinh trang bay mau san
phdm néu dat trén san gé. Lién hé vdi clra
hang bén san gé dé ddm bao ching tuong
thich v&i bé téng, trénh xay ra tinh trang
bay mau.



